will he-required to complete the entire-work to 
the -satisfaction of the Commissioner and in ac-
cordance with the plans and specifications on or 
before the expiration of six (6) calendar months. 

The amount of security to guarantee the 
faithful performance of the work will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in 
terest of the City so to do. The award, if any, 
will be made to the lowest bidder for the whole 
work. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained

[...]

YORK CITY HOME DTSTRTCT, BLACK-
WFLLS ISLAND, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of each contract is 
sixty (60) consecutive working days. 

The security required will he as follows: Con-
tract No. 1, eleven thousand five hundred dollars 
($11.500); Contract No. 2, six hundred dollars 
($600). A separate bid or estimate must be 
submitted for each contract for which the bidder 
desires to bid, and award will be made thereon. 

Certified checks or cash in the sum of $575 en 
Contract No. 1, $30 on Contract No.